APML - UK Declaration 2021-07V2                          ORIGINAL DECLARATION,  NO TRANSLATION WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORISATION                                    Page 1 of 5
UK DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Internal
We : MANUFACTURER      UK Representative
Schneider Electric Industries SAS  Schneider Electric Limited
35 rue Joseph Monier    Stafford Park 5
Rueil Malmaison 92500 – France   Telford, TF3 3BL - United Kingdom
Hereby declare under our sole responsibility that the products:

UK DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
Internal
Part Number Designation
APM1L0C28Y6 Drive Power Module 280kW - 500-690V, liquid-cooled
APM1L0C45Y6 Drive Power Module 450kW - 500-690V, liquid-cooled
APM1L0LPMY6 Line Paralleling Module 500-690V ( only for compact )
APM1L0LFMY6 Line Filter Module 500-690V ( only for compact )
APM1L0LCMY6 Line Choke Module 500-690V
APM1L0MPMY6 Motor Protection Module 500-690V
APM1L0CCM115 Cabinet Cooling Module (Air/Water heatexchanger) 115V AC
APM1L0CCM230 Cabinet Cooling Module (Air/Water heatexchanger) 230V AC
APM6L0CTLY6 Control Unit ATV600 - 500-690V, for liquid-cooled drive
APM9L0CTLY6 Control Unit ATV900 - 500-690V, for liquid-cooled drive
APM1L0C20N4 Drive Power Module 200kW - 380-480V, liquid-cooled
APM1L0C31N4 Drive Power Module 315kW - 380-480V, liquid-cooled
APM1L0LPMN4 Line Paralleling Module 380-480V
APM1L0LFMN4 Line Filter Module 380-480V
APM1L0LCMN4 Line Choke Module 380-480V
APM1L0MPMN4 Motor Protection Module 380-480V
APM6L0CTLN4 Control Unit ATV600 - 380-480V, for liquid-cooled drive
APM9L0CTLN4 Control Unit ATV900 - 380-480V, for liquid-cooled drive
Note: If the panelbuilder will use the modules and the options according to the integration manual NNZ29041 the
final drive is able to fulfil the standard below.